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Assumption                 Gwendolyn Jarmon 
1:30pm, 2nd Saturday      gwendolyn.jarman@rcn.com 
Undercroft    Richard Sylvester 
Assumption Church 

Bowie-Lanham   Jim Carrier 
7:00pm, 2nd Friday  jamescarrier@comcast.net 
St. Edward's, Bowie 

Calvert County         Leanne Stivers 
7:30pm, 2nd Monday  lcstivers87@gmail.com 
St. John Vianney  Cathy Martinoli 
Church Basement      auntcathy20736@yahoo.com 

Central PG County Burma Hill 
7pm, 4th Monday burmahill57@aol.com 
Rosemont Room Thelma Adams 
St. Joseph’s in Largo thelmaadams1@verizon.net 

Vanetta Wallace 
nettasnest@verizon.net 

East of the River Pearl Baylor 
7:30pm, 4th Friday 301-894-8405 
OLPH  pearlbaylor@yahoo.com 
1st Portable Bldg. Rita Robinson 

301-297-7769 
equityassurance@hotmail.com 

Forestville MaryAnne Upright 
7:00pm, 2nd Sunday 301-868-5774 
St. John the Evangelist  MAUpright@aol.com 
Church Hall 

Laurel   Nancy Bryce 
7:30pm, 3rd Friday      nancybryce@hotmail.com 
St. Nicolas Church  Mimi Nostro 
8603 Contee Road     mimi.nostro@gmail.com 
Laurel, MD  20708 Mary Anastosio

     auntmuri0655@ahol.com 

Emmeline Thomas-Suah 

     em_linet@yahoo.com 

Sue Numrich 
SNumrich@ida.org 

Faye McAneny 
301-806-0960 

Montgomery County  
7:30pm, 2nd Saturday
Missionaries of the 
Most Holy Trinity Home 
1733 Metzerott Road 
Adelphi MD 

North Montgomery County Steve & Rosemary 
7:15pm, 3rd Friday  Reeves 
St. Paul's Church Hall   301-391-6580 
9240 Damascus Rd.  steve55reeves@outlook.com 
Damascus, MD 20872 

NE/SE      Carrie Clark 
7:30pm, 1st Friday   Carriejohnsonclark@yahool.com 
St. Anthony's Cafeteria Duane Clark 

Trekkiefu1957@yahoo.com 

St. Teresa of Avila  Paul M. Washington 
7:30pm, 2nd Monday      pmwashi@hotmail.com 
St. Teresa's Church          staultreya@gmail.com  
Parish Life Center (PLC) 
14th & V Streets, SE 
Washington, DC 

So. Maryland   Marc Abresch 
7pm, 4th Wednesday  tipmanrules@hotmail.com 
St. Mary’s Church Christine Abresch  
Newport chrisabresch@hotmail.com 
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